

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1185/2023 in SLP(C) No.11061/2023

CHANDRAKALA SHANTILAL LUNAWAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDIP KONDIBA SATAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 200313/2023 - ISSUE OF BAILABLE WARRANT OF ARREST)

Date : 02-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR
Mr. Bhalchandra Nikte, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya Nikte, Adv.
Mrs. Sangeeta S. Pahune Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sugandh B. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.
Mr. Sourabh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Punit Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Tare, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Korke, Adv.
Mrs. Pradnya S Adgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Swapnil Anil Walde, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR